In addition to the tools already shown in the previous sections, professional tile installers need many others; such as knee pads, suction cups, trolleys, workbenches,
hammers… as well as measuring and layout tools. All carefully designed to provide the professionals the highest efficiency and precision. From the adjustable squares, to
the innovative system to set mortar base. And again the very useful wall leveling guides as well as the practical angle guides and the step-setter.
TOOLS
SINCE 1974 INNOVATIONS FOR
THE TILE SETTING PROFESSIONAL
TOOLS
SHOES .............................................................................P2

raimondispa.com
KIT - TRACTION-ADJUSTABLE-PLIERS - WEDGES
180KIT100 8024648067951 4
 RLS Floor kit - consisting of: 1 pliers for floor covering; 100 wedges;
51x51xh36 cm 20”x20”xh 14 1/8” 8,6 Kg  19 lbs    100 clips for tile of thickness from 3 to 12 mm (1/8” - 1/2”)
180KIT100RIV 8024648065209 4
 RLS Wall kit - consisting of: 1 pliers for wall covering; 100 wedges;
51x51xh36 cm 20”x20”xh 14 1/8” 8,6 Kg  19 lbs
    100 clips for tile of thickness from 3 to 12 mm (1/8” - 1/2”)
180KIT3D
8024648086624 4
 Kit R.L.S. “3D” consisting of:  75 clips “3D” (for tile of thickness from
49x39xh25 cm 19 1/4”x15 3/8”xh 10” 6,5 Kg 13.3 lbs    3 to 12 mm); 75 wedges; 1 pliers for floor covering
 231N 8024648072627 4 Adjustable pliers for floor covering 32x32xh 8 cm 12 5/8”x12 5/8”xh 5/16” 2 Kg 4,4 lbs
 231 NRIV 8024648072634 4 Adjustable pliers for wall covering 32x32xh 8 cm 12 5/8”x12 5/8”xh 5/16” 2 Kg 4,4 lbs
 180CUNEO100 8024648067944 12 RLS Wedge - 100 pz pieces bag 60x40xh31 cm 23 5/8”x15 3/4”x h 12 1/4”         11,7 Kg  25.8 lbs
 180CUNEO250 8024648011947 6 RLS Wedge - 250 pz pieces bag 60x40xh31 cm   23 5/8”x15 3/4”x h 12 1/4” 11,7 Kg 25.8 lbs
 180CUNEO500 8024648011954 3 RLS Wedge - 500 pz pieces bag 60x40xh31 cm   23 5/8”x15 3/4”x h 12 1/4” 11,7 Kg 25.8 lbs
 180CUNEO1000 8024648069818 1 RLS Wedge - 1000 pz pieces bag 30x40xh42 cm 11 1/2”x16”xh 16 1/2” 8,2 Kg 16.3 lbs
 180CU500SE 8024648072603 2 RLS Wedge - 500 pieces plastic bucket  62x42xh36 cm 25 1/2”x16 1/2”xh 14” 10,8 Kg 23.8 lbs
 Part No.
 Part No.
 Part No.
Description

• In addition to level (“lippage” removal), the “3D” clip creates the joint (both with “+” and “T”
 layout) in both orthogonal sides of the tiles.
• Thanks to the retractable “spacing fins”, the “3D” clip is suitable to be positioned both in the
 tiles intersections (both “+” and “T” layout) and on the tiles sides. So, when installing large
 format tiles, for which putting the clips just in the tiles intersections is not sufficient to ensure
 proper leveling (“lippage” removal),  the “3D” clip can be used in both positions.
• The “3D” clip accepts the same wedges and pliers of all other R.L.S. clips.
• The “3D” clip is shipped in flat position so to reduce volumes by nearly 50% (in comparison with
 the standard R.L.S. clip).
• Prior to use, with a simple and fast movement, put the “3D” clip bridge in vertical position.
• Minimum joint size: 1,5 mm (1/16”). As required by UNI U87005510 regulation. Now also
 available for 3 mm (1/8”) joint.
• Suitable for tiles thickness from 3 mm (1/8”) up to 12 mm (1/2”).
• If used in the tile intersection the 3D clips reduce consumption by up to 76% (compared to classic
 clips usedon tile side only).
180B01MM3D0100 8024648083753 24 R.L.S. 3D clip; joint 1,5 mm 100 1,5 mm - 1/16” • • • 30x40xh 32 cm 12”x16”xh 12 1/2” 8 Kg 17.6 lbs
180B01MM3D0250 8024648083760 10 R.L.S. 3D clip; joint 1,5 mm 250 1,5 mm - 1/16” • • • 30x40xh 32 cm 12”x16”xh 12 1/2” 8 Kg 17.6 lbs
180B01MM3D0500 8024648083777 5 R.L.S. 3D clip; joint 1,5 mm 500 1,5 mm - 1/16” • • • 30x40xh 32 cm 12”x16”xh 12 1/2” 8 Kg 17.6 lbs
180B01MM3D3000 8024648083937 1 R.L.S. 3D clip; joint 1,5 mm 3000 1,5 mm - 1/16” • • • 30x40xh 32 cm 12”x16”xh 12 1/2” 10 Kg 22 lbs
180B03MM3D0100 8024648094650 20 R.L.S. 3D clip; joint 3 mm 100 3 mm - 1/8” • • • 30x40xh 32 cm 12”x16”xh 12 1/2” 8,2 Kg 18.1 lbs
180B03MM3D0250 8024648094667 8 R.L.S. 3D clip; joint 3 mm 250 3 mm - 1/8” • • • 30x40xh 32 cm 12”x16”xh 12 1/2” 8,2 Kg 18.1 lbs
180B03MM3D0500 8024648094674 4 R.L.S. 3D clip; joint 3 mm 500 3 mm - 1/8” • • • 30x40xh 32 cm 12”x16”xh 12 1/2” 8,2 Kg 18.1 lbs
180B03MM3D3000 8024648094681 1 R.L.S. 3D clip; joint 3 mm 3000 3 mm - 1/8” • • • 30x40xh 42 cm 12”x16”xh 16 1/2” 10,1 Kg 22.3 lbs
 Part No. Description
PACKAGE
CARTON BOX
R.L.S. “3D” CLIPS FOR TILES THICKNESS FROM 3 UP TO 12 mm (1/8”-1/2”)

S
raimondispa.com
R.L.S. - CLIPS
PACKAGE
CARTON BOX
R.L.S. CLIPS FOR TILE THICKNESS FROM 3 mm UP TO 12 mm (1/8” - 1/2”)
R.L.S. CLIPS FOR TILE THICKNESS FROM 12 mm UP TO 20 mm (1/2” - 3/4”)
180BASE180BS
180BAH20
4 mm3 mm1,5 mm1,5 mm1 mm 4 mm3 mm1,5 mm1,5 mm1 mm 4 mm3 mm1,5 mm1,5 mm1 mm 4 mm3 mm1,5 mm1,5 mm1 mm
4 mm3 mm1,5 mm1,5 mm1 mm
180BS0003C 180BS0004C
 Part No. Description
Pieces
per Bag
 180BS0001C0100 8024648085337 24 RLS Clip/base; joint 1 mm (1/32”) 100 1 mm - 1/32” • – – 40x30xh32 cm 15 3/4”x12”xh12 1/2” 8,8 Kg 19.4 lbs
 180BS0001C0250 8024648085344 10 RLS Clip/base; joint 1 mm (1/32”) 250 1 mm - 1/32” • – – 40x30xh33 cm 15 3/4”x12”xh12 1/2” 8,8 Kg 19.4 lbs
 180BS0001C0500 8024648085351 5 RLS Clip/base; joint 1 mm (1/32”) 500 1 mm - 1/32” • – – 40x30xh34 cm 15 3/4”x12”xh12 1/2” 8,8 Kg 19.4 lbs
 180BS0001C3000 8024648085368 1 RLS Clip/base; joint 1 mm (1/32”) 3000 1 mm - 1/32” • – – 30x40xh42 cm 12”x15 3/4”xh16 1/2”  10,2 Kg 22.5 lbs
 180BASE100 8024648067241 20 RLS Clip/base; joint 1,5 mm (1/16”) 100 1,5 mm  - 1/16” • – – 60x40xh31 cm 23”x11 1/2”xh 10 1/4” 9 Kg 19.8 lbs
 180BASE250 8024648067937 8 RLS Clip/base; joint 1,5 mm (1/16”) 250 1,5 mm  - 1/16”  • – – 60x40xh31 cm  23”x11 1/2”xh 10 1/4” 9 Kg 19.8 lbs
 180BASE500 8024648067258 4 RLS Clip/base; joint 1,5 mm (1/16”) 500 1,5 mm  - 1/16”  • – – 60x40xh31 cm  23”x11 1/2”xh 10 1/4” 9 Kg 19.8 lbs
 180BASE2000 8024648069801 1 RLS Clip/base; joint 1,5 mm (1/16”) 2000 1,5 mm  - 1/16”  • – – 30x40xh42 cm 11 1/2”x16”xh 16 1/2” 8,8 Kg 19.4 lbs
 180BS0003C0250 8024648081308 8 RLS Clip/base; joint 3 mm (1/8”) 250 3 mm - 1/8” • – – 60x40xh31 cm 23”x11 1/2”xh 10 1/4” 9,4 Kg 20,7 lbs
 180BS0003C0500 8024648081315 4 RLS Clip/base; joint 3 mm (1/8”) 500 3 mm - 1/8” • – – 60x40xh31 cm 23”x11 1/2”xh 10 1/4” 9,2 Kg 20,3 lbs
 180BS0003C2000  8024648081322 1 RLS Clip/base; joint 3 mm (1/8”) 2000 3 mm - 1/8” • – – 30x40xh42 cm 11 1/2”x16”xh 16 1/2” 8,8 Kg 19,4 lbs
 180BS0004C0250 8024648081339 8 RLS Clip/base; joint 4 mm (5/32”) 250 4 mm - 5/32” • – – 60x40xh31 cm 23”x11 1/2”xh 10 1/4” 9,7 Kg 21,5 lbs
 180BS0004C0500 8024648081346 4 RLS Clip/base; joint 4 mm (5/32”) 500 4 mm - 5/32” • – – 60x40xh31 cm 23”x11 1/2”xh 10 1/4” 9,8 Kg 21,6 lbs
 180BS0004C2000 8024648081353 1 RLS Clip/base; joint 4 mm (5/32”) 2000 4 mm - 5/32” • – – 30x40xh42 cm 11 1/2”x16”xh 16 1/2” 9,2 Kg 20,2 lbs
 180BA200H20 8024648069627 8 RLS Clip/base; joint 1,5 mm (1/16”) 200  1,5 mm  - 1/16” • – – 60x40xh31 cm 23”x11 1/2”xh 10 1/4” 9 Kg 19.8 lbs
 180BA400H20 8024648070050 4 RLS Clip/base; joint 1,5 mm (1/16”) 400  1,5 mm  - 1/16”  • – – 60x40xh31 cm  23”x11 1/2”xh 10 1/4” 9 Kg 19.8 lbs
 180BA1500H20 8024648064127 1 RLS Clip/base; joint 1,5 mm (1/16”) 1500 1,5 mm  - 1/16”  • – – 30x40xh42 cm 11 1/2”x16”xh 16 1/2” 7,1 Kg 15.6 lbs
 Part No. Description
Pieces
per Bag
Q5

• the platform can be reused over and over again. both as anti-chipping and anti-scratch element and
multi-size-removable-spacer.
• The use of the platform keeps the performance of the clips unaltered in terms of maximum and
minimum thickness of the tiles to be leveled.
• It increases the joint size of 0.5 mm (0.019 inches). This is in order to perform the anti-chipping
function.
• It is recommended to perform the final removal phase with a hammer.
• Made of premium quality plastic material that prevents adhesion of tile adhesive to the product.
• Comes into plastic bucket for convenient storage.
SELF-STOPPING SCRATCH-PREVENTING WASHER WITH SOFT RUBBER RING FOR RLS VITE
NEW
ANTI-CHIPPING ANTI-SCRATCHING MULTI-SIZE-SPACER
MULTI-SIZE-SPACER 2 mm MULTI-SIZE-SPACER 3 mm MULTI-SIZE-SPACER 1,5 mm
Part No. Description Pieces
per Bag
180AGS0250 8050532007437 4 Tiles chipping (and scratching) preventing platform and multi-size spacer 250 49x39xh 25 cm 19 1/4”x15 3/8”xh 10” 5 Kg 11 lbs
Q6
RL
S
- R

foot). Beat parallel to the joint line. As an alternative, unscrew the cap, remove it and beat directly
on the clip (parallel to the joint line).
• The cap is designed to provide maximum ergonomics and finger grips both for starting cap rotation
on the clip and for applying the necessary force for levelling tiles (lippage removal) with ease.
• The cap hollow-design allows the user to see the grout joint. This makes it suitable to be use both
on tiles sides and intersections.
• R.L.S. VITE does not require any tools.
• Clips creates a nominal joint of 1 mm (1/32”) and are available in two versions:
 for tiles thickness from 3 to 15 mm (1/8”-19/32”)
 for tiles thickness from 14 to 26 mm (9/16”- 1”). This is ideal also for natural stones installation.
• The cap works on both clips.
• To obtain larger joints, just use standard or removable spacers (such as DOUBLE) of the desired size
in combination with R.L.S. VITE.
Part No. Description Pieces
per Bag
180VGH0100 8050532003026 12 R.L.S. Vite cap - 100 pcs bags 100 60x40x h31 cm 23 5/8”x15 3/4”x h 12 1/4” 9,7 Kg 21.4 lbs
180VGH0300 8050532003033 4 R.L.S. Vite cap - 300 pcs bags 300 60x40x h31 cm 23 5/8”x15 3/4”x h 12 1/4” 9,6 Kg 21.2 lbs
180VGH0900 8050532004276 1 R.L.S. Vite cap - 900 pcs box 900 30x40x h42 cm 11 1/2”x16”x h16 1/2” 7,5 Kg 16.5 lbs
R.L.S. VITE CAP
R.L.S. VITE CLIP FOR TILE THICKNESS FROM 3 mm UP TO 15 mm (1/8” - 5/8”)
Part No. Description Pieces
per Bag
180VB010C0100 8050532002982 30 R.L.S. Vite clip for tile thickness; joint 1 mm (1/32”) - 100 pcs bags 100 1 mm - 1/32” 60x40x h31 cm 23 5/8”x15 3/4”x h 12 1/4” 7,2 Kg 15.9 lbs
180VB010C0300 8050532002999 12 R.L.S. Vite clip for tile thickness; joint 1 mm (1/32”) - 300 pcs bags 300 1 mm - 1/32” 60x40x h31 cm 23 5/8”x15 3/4”x h 12 1/4” 8,3 Kg 18.3 lbs
180VB010C3000 8050532003002 1 R.L.S. Vite clip for tile thickness; joint 1 mm (1/32”) - 3000 pcs box 3000 1 mm - 1/32” 30x40x h42 cm 11 1/2”x16”x h16 1/2” 6,7 Kg 14.8 lbs
R.L.S. VITE CLIP FOR TILE THICKNESS FROM 14 mm UP TO 26 mm (17/32”- 1/8” - 1 1/32”)
Part No. Description Pieces
per Bag
180VBH010C0100 8050532002944 25 R.L.S. Vite clip for tile thickness; joint 1 mm (1/32”) - 100 pcs bags 100 1 mm - 1/32” 60x40x h31 cm 23 5/8”x15 3/4”x h 12 1/4” 6,6 Kg 14.5 lbs
180VBH010C0300 8050532002951 10 R.L.S. Vite clip for tile thickness; joint 1 mm (1/32”) - 300 pcs bags 300 1 mm - 1/32” 60x40x h31 cm 23 5/8”x15 3/4”x h 12 1/4” 7,5 Kg 16.5 lbs
180VBH010C2500 8050532002968 1 R.L.S. Vite clip for tile thickness; joint 1 mm (1/32”) - 2500 pcs box 2500 1 mm - 1/32” 30x40x h42 cm 11 1/2”x16”x h16 1/2” 6,3 Kg 13.9 lbs
Q7
RL
S
- R